

No. A05-1328

State of Minnesota

In Court of Appeals

Brian K. Thompson and Sara M. Thompson
Appellant,

Vs.

Stuart's Towing and Repair and First State Bank of Fertile
Respondents,

Trial Court Case No. C6-04-432

Respondent First State Bank of Fertile's ~~Amended~~ Brief

RAYMOND J. GERMAN, LTD.
Raymond J. German (#34277)
208 3rd Avenue NW
East Grand Forks, MN 56721
(218) 773-7575

*Attorney for Respondent First State
Bank of Fertile*

HAMMARBACK, DUSEK &
ASSOCIATES, PLC
Rex A. Hammarback (#167514)
712 Demers Avenue
P.O. Box 4
East Grand Forks, MN 56721
(218) 773-6841

*Attorneys for Appellants Brian K.
Thompson and Sara M. Thompson*

Gerard D. Neil (#134879)
418 3rd Street NW
East Grand Forks, MN 56721
(218) 773-0808

*Attorney for Respondent Stuart's Towing
and Repair*

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.....ii.

Statement of Legal Issues.....iii.

Statement of the Case.....1.

Statement of the Facts.....1.

Summary of the Argument.....3.

Law and Argument.....6.

A. Repossession and Breach of the Peace.....6.

B. Attorney Client Privilege.....9.

C. Outstanding Promissory Notes.....10.

D. Summary Judgment.....11.

E. Proper Notice of Appeal.....12.

F. Appeal Time Barred.....12.

Conclusion.....12.

Affadavit of Service by Mail14.

Certificate of Compliance.....15.

Table of Authorities

Bloomquist v. First Nat'l Bank, 378 N.W.2d 81 (Minn. App. 1985).....4, 8

Clarín v. Norwest Bank of Minnesota, No. 97-2003 (D. Minn March 9, 1999)(Lexis 20844).....8

DLH, Inc. v. Russ. 566 N.W.2d 60, 69-70 (Minn. 1997).....5, 11-12

First and Farmers Bank of Somerset v. Henderson, 763 S.W.2d 137, 139, fn. 3 (Ky. App. 1988).....6

Giles v. First Virginia Credit Services, Inc., 560 S.E.2d 557 (N.C. Ct. App. 2002).....7

In Re Double D. Trading, Inc., 34 UCCRS 1762 (F BC DC Mass. 1982).....6

James v. Ford Motor Credit Co., 842 F.Supp. 1202, 1209 (D. Minn., 4th Div. 1994).....6, 7, 10

Medtronic, Inc. v. Intermedics, Inc., 162 F.R.D. 133, 135 (D.Minn., 4th Div. 1995).....10

Murphy v. Country House, Inc. 240 N.W.2d 507, 512 (Minn. 1976).....5, 11

Oaklawn v. Baldwin, 709 S.W.2d 91, 92 (Ark. 1986).....7

Robertson v. Union Planters Nat. Bank, 561 S.W.2d 901 (Tex. Civ. App. 1978).....7

Rogers v. Allis-Chalmers Credit Corp., 679 F.2d 138, 141 (8th Cir. 1982).....11

State ex rel. Schuler v. Tahash, 154 N.W. 2d 200, 205 (Minn. 1967).....4, 9

Swanson v. Downing, 86 N.W.2d 716 (Minn. 1957).....9

Wallace v. Chrysler Credit Corp., 743 F.Supp.1228 (W.D. Va.1990).....6

Law Reviews

25 A.L.R.5th 696.....8

Minnesota Statutes and Rules of Civil Procedure

Minn. R.Civ.App.P. 133.03.....1

Minn. Stat. Ann. § 336.9-609.....6-7

Minn. Stat. Ann. § 595.02(1)(b).....4,9

Minn. R.Civ.P Rule 56.03.....5, 10-11
